

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Foil to Engrossed House Bill No. 388 by
Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, after "volunteers;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide
3 for"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "the volunteer fire department" to "his public
6 employment"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 17, after "credentialing" delete the remainder of the line

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 4, line 1, after "submit" and before "a" insert "a copy of the results of"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 4, line 19, after "parish" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
13 20, delete "immunity from liability"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 4, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 29 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 28 in their entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 7, at the beginning of line 11, change "F." to "C."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 7, at the beginning of line 13, change "G." to "D."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 8, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert "(iii) Volunteering as described in R.S.
3 29:735.3.1(A)."